

McLean County
20-00122-04 RS - Olympia School Rd (CH 34)

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Stark Excavating, Inc		Rowe Construction BID BOND		HJ Eppel & Company, Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Earth Exc	Cu Yd	146.00	\$85.00	\$12,410.00		\$0.00	\$55.82	\$8,149.72		\$0.00
Earth Exc (Wide)	Cy Yd	1,195.00	\$60.00	\$71,700.00		\$0.00	\$42.39	\$50,656.05		\$0.00
Geotech Fab Gnd Slab	Sq Yd	269.00	\$3.50	\$941.50		\$0.00	\$4.72	\$1,269.68		\$0.00
Agg Bse Cse Ty B	Ton	166.00	\$70.00	\$11,620.00		\$0.00	\$78.54	\$13,037.64		\$0.00
PCC Bse Cse 6"	Sq Yd	119.00	\$65.00	\$7,735.00		\$0.00	\$68.30	\$8,127.70		\$0.00
HMA Bse Cse Wide 4"	Sq Yd	10,514.00	\$30.00	\$315,420.00		\$0.00	\$23.00	\$241,822.00		\$0.00
Bit Mat'l Tack Ct	Lbs	37,940.00	\$2.00	\$75,880.00		\$0.00	\$1.35	\$51,219.00		\$0.00
Temp Ramp	Sq Yd	126.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00		\$0.00	\$40.45	\$5,096.70		\$0.00
HMA Bnd Cse IL-9.5FG N50	Ton	3,114.00	\$95.00	\$295,830.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$311,400.00		\$0.00
HMA Surf Cse IL-9.5 Mix "C" N50	Ton	4,585.00	\$93.00	\$426,405.00		\$0.00	\$96.00	\$440,160.00		\$0.00
Incidental HMA Surf	Ton	219.00	\$295.00	\$64,605.00		\$0.00	\$198.57	\$43,486.83		\$0.00
Comb C&G Rem	Ft	220.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00	\$26.59	\$6,289.80		\$0.00
Agg Wedge Shld Ty B	Ton	133.00	\$35.00	\$4,655.00		\$0.00	\$75.61	\$10,056.13		\$0.00
Comb C&G Ty M-6.18	Ft	364.00	\$67.50	\$24,570.00		\$0.00	\$72.13	\$26,255.32		\$0.00
SPBGR Ty A 6' Posts	Ft	318.75	\$35.00	\$11,156.25		\$0.00	\$37.09	\$11,822.44		\$0.00
SPBGR Attach to Culv	Ft	50.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00	\$182.57	\$9,128.50		\$0.00
Long Span GR Over Culv 18'9"	Ft	87.50	\$40.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	\$43.71	\$3,824.63		\$0.00
Shld Rumble Strip 8"	Ft	30,148.00	\$3.50	\$105,518.00		\$0.00	\$0.43	\$12,963.64		\$0.00
Raise Ref Pvmt Mark	Ea	245.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00		\$0.00	\$34.95	\$8,562.75		\$0.00
Traf Bar Term Ty 1	Ea	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,259.49	\$9,037.96		\$0.00
HMA Surf Rem VD	Sq Yd	46,300.00	\$2.15	\$99,545.00		\$0.00	\$2.26	\$104,638.00		\$0.00
Long Jt Seal	Ft	17,550.00	\$2.45	\$42,997.50		\$0.00	\$2.13	\$37,381.50		\$0.00
				\$1,624,403.25		\$0.00		\$1,414,385.99		\$0.00
						-100.00%		-12.93%		-100.00%

Bloomington RD
21-05128-00-RS - Woodrig Rd

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Stark Excavating, Inc		Rowe Construction BID BOND		HJ Eppel & Company, Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Bit Mat'l Tack Ct	Lbs	9,450.00	\$2.00	\$18,900.00		\$0.00	\$1.67	\$15,781.50	\$1.15	\$10,867.50
Temp Ramp	Sq Yd	110.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00		\$0.00	\$25.70	\$2,827.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00
HMA Bnd Cse IL-9.5FG N50	Ton	790.00	\$90.00	\$71,100.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$79,000.00	\$121.00	\$95,590.00
HMA Surf Cse IL-9.5 Mix "C" N50	Ton	1,220.00	\$90.00	\$109,800.00		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$115,900.00	\$120.00	\$146,400.00
HMA Surf Rem 1 1/2"	Sq Yd	237.00	\$10.00	\$2,370.00		\$0.00	\$55.54	\$13,162.98	\$3.45	\$817.65
HMA Surf Rem 2"	Sq Yd	13,883.00	\$3.00	\$41,649.00		\$0.00	\$2.35	\$32,625.05	\$3.75	\$52,061.25
Agg Wedge Shld Ty B	Ton	162.00	\$55.00	\$8,910.00		\$0.00	\$82.60	\$13,381.20	\$40.00	\$6,480.00
Long Jt Seal	Ft	5,950.00	\$3.25	\$19,337.50		\$0.00	\$3.03	\$18,028.50	\$2.35	\$13,982.50
				\$276,466.50		\$0.00		\$290,706.23		\$329,168.90
						-100.00%		5.15%		19.06%

Dale RD
21-11132-00-RS - Six Points Rd

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Stark Excavating, Inc		Rowe Construction BID BOND		HJ Eppel & Company, Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Bit Mat'l Tack Ct	Lbs	11,850.00	\$2.00	\$23,700.00		\$0.00	\$1.64	\$19,434.00	\$1.15	\$13,627.50
Temp Ramp	Sq Yd	45.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$27.00	\$1,215.00
HMA Bnd Cse IL-9.5FG N50	Ton	725.00	\$90.00	\$65,250.00		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$68,875.00	\$117.00	\$84,825.00
HMA Surf Cse IL-9.5 Mix "C" N50	Ton	1,470.00	\$90.00	\$132,300.00		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$139,650.00	\$116.00	\$170,520.00
Incidental HMA Surf	Ton	60.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00	\$217.79	\$13,067.40	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
HMA Surf Rem 1 1/2"	Sq Yd	17,675.00	\$2.25	\$39,768.75		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$35,350.00	\$2.50	\$44,187.50
Agg Wedge Shld Ty B	Ton	600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00	\$43.75	\$26,250.00	\$39.00	\$23,400.00
Long Jt Seal	Ft	7,550.00	\$3.25	\$24,537.50		\$0.00	\$2.68	\$20,234.00	\$2.26	\$17,063.00
				\$320,356.25		\$0.00		\$323,985.40		\$363,838.00
						-100.00%		1.13%		13.57%

Gridley RD
21-18132-00-SM - Schlpf Culv - 1850 East Rd

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Stark Excavating, Inc		Rowe Construction BID BOND		HJ Eppel & Company, Inc BID BOND	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Bit Mat'l Prm Ct	Lbs	1,325.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00		\$0.00	\$0.63	\$834.75	\$1.20	\$1,590.00
HMA Bnd Cse IL-19.0 N50	Ton	130.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00		\$0.00	\$118.06	\$15,347.80	\$130.00	\$16,900.00
HMA Surf Cse IL-9.5 Mix "C" N50	Ton	60.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00		\$0.00	\$164.57	\$9,874.20	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
Bit Mat'l Tack Ct	Lbs	275.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00		\$0.00	\$0.73	\$200.75	\$1.25	\$343.75
Pvmt Rem	Sq Yd	589.00	\$10.00	\$5,890.00		\$0.00	\$20.17	\$11,880.13	\$6.75	\$3,975.75
				\$45,240.00		\$0.00		\$38,137.63		\$30,909.50
						-100.00%		-15.70%		-31.68%

Lexington RD
14-21132-00-AS - Grimsley Rd

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Stark Excavating, Inc BID BOND		Rowe Construction BID BOND		HJ Eppel & Company, Inc BID BOND	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Earth Exc	Cu Yd	8,450.00	\$20.00	\$169,000.00	\$25.00	\$211,250.00	\$24.29	\$205,250.50	\$30.50	\$257,725.00
Furn Exc	Cu Yd	425.00	\$25.00	\$10,625.00	\$25.00	\$10,625.00	\$41.00	\$17,425.00	\$57.00	\$24,225.00
Porous Gran Emb	Ton	418.00	\$28.00	\$11,704.00	\$40.00	\$16,720.00	\$47.69	\$19,934.42	\$44.00	\$18,392.00
Trench Bkfill	Cu Yd	187.00	\$55.00	\$10,285.00	\$42.00	\$7,854.00	\$68.79	\$12,863.73	\$57.00	\$10,659.00
Geotech Fab	Sq Yd	235.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$6.50	\$1,527.50	\$8.09	\$1,901.15	\$16.00	\$3,760.00
Seed Cl 2	Ac	7.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$851.59	\$5,961.13	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
Nitro Fert Nutr	Lbs	615.00	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$1.10	\$676.50	\$1.05	\$645.75	\$1.05	\$645.75
Phos Fert Nutr	Lbs	615.00	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$1.10	\$676.50	\$1.05	\$645.75	\$1.05	\$645.75
Pot Fert Nutr	Lbs	615.00	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$1.10	\$676.50	\$1.05	\$645.75	\$1.05	\$645.75
Mulch Meth 2	Ac	7.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$851.59	\$5,961.13	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
Heavy Duty Eros Cont Blanket	Sq Yd	1,056.00	\$3.50	\$3,696.00	\$2.00	\$2,112.00	\$1.89	\$1,995.84	\$1.90	\$2,006.40
Temp Eros Cont Seed	Lbs	2,049.00	\$6.00	\$12,294.00	\$2.25	\$4,610.25	\$3.15	\$6,454.35	\$5.50	\$11,269.50
Temp Ditch Ck	Ft	2,469.00	\$12.00	\$29,628.00	\$7.50	\$18,517.50	\$8.15	\$20,122.35	\$7.25	\$17,900.25
Perimeter Eros Bar	Ft	765.00	\$5.00	\$3,825.00	\$3.75	\$2,868.75	\$5.26	\$4,023.90	\$4.40	\$3,366.00
Inl & Pipe Prot	Ea	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$158.09	\$2,213.26	\$135.00	\$1,890.00
Stone Riprap Cl A4	Sq Yd	124.00	\$55.00	\$6,820.00	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$102.33	\$12,688.92	\$100.00	\$12,400.00
Filter Fab	Sq Yd	152.00	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$6.00	\$912.00	\$4.60	\$699.20	\$4.40	\$668.80
Agg Surf Cse Ty B	Ton	10,627.00	\$30.00	\$318,810.00	\$29.00	\$308,183.00	\$33.62	\$357,279.74	\$34.25	\$363,974.75
Pipe Culv Rem	Ft	196.00	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$18.00	\$3,528.00	\$33.31	\$6,528.76	\$19.00	\$3,724.00
Pipe Culv Cl D Ty 1 15"	Ft	316.00	\$30.00	\$9,480.00	\$58.00	\$18,328.00	\$72.04	\$22,764.64	\$67.50	\$21,330.00
Pipe Culv Cl D Ty 1 24"	Ft	60.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$96.53	\$5,791.80	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
Pipe Culv Cl D Ty 1 30"	Ft	40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$133.11	\$5,324.40	\$162.00	\$6,480.00
Pipe Culv Cl D Ty 1 36"	Ft	56.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00	\$170.00	\$9,520.00	\$145.60	\$8,153.60	\$195.00	\$10,920.00
Pipe Culv Cl D Ty 2 24"	Ft	56.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$108.00	\$6,048.00	\$91.87	\$5,144.72	\$112.00	\$6,272.00
EQRS Pipe Culv Cl D Ty 1 18"	Ft	92.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	\$72.00	\$6,624.00	\$72.99	\$6,715.08	\$60.75	\$7,429.00
Misc Conc	Cu Yd	30.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$700.00	\$21,000.00
Fld Tile Junc Vits 2'	Ea	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
Fld Tile Junc Vits 3'	Ea	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
SS Spl 6"	Ft	200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
SS Spl 8"	Ft	200.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
SS Spl 10"	Ft	200.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00
SS Spl 12"	Ft	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
Box Culv Rem	Ft	26.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$360.27	\$9,367.02	\$550.00	\$14,300.00
Alum Box Culv	Ea	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$140,318.00	\$140,318.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
Const Layout	L Sum	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
Rock Fill	Ton	223.00	\$50.00	\$11,150.00	\$57.00	\$12,711.00	\$67.27	\$15,001.21	\$42.00	\$9,366.00
				\$863,567.00		\$858,808.50		\$942,321.40		\$1,024,594.95
						-0.55%		9.12%		18.65%

Phoenix Corp of the Quad Cities BID BOND		Scanlon Excavating & Concrete			
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$21.00	\$177,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$35.00	\$14,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$50.00	\$20,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$45.00	\$8,415.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$9.00	\$2,115.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$850.00	\$5,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$1.00	\$615.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$1.00	\$615.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$1.00	\$615.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$850.00	\$5,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$2.00	\$2,112.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$2.00	\$4,098.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$6.00	\$14,814.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$4.00	\$3,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$150.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$102.00	\$12,648.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$2.00	\$304.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$29.80	\$316,684.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$24.00	\$4,704.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$65.00	\$20,540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$90.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$150.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$170.00	\$9,520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$80.00	\$4,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$93.00	\$8,556.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$400.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$48.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$50.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$50.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$185.00	\$4,810.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$100,833.40	\$100,833.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$18,489.00	\$18,489.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$65.00	\$14,495.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$850,948.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	-1.46%		-100.00%		-100.00%